* Center for Research Libraries
q GLOBAL RESOURCES NETWORK

The Center for Research Libraries scans to provide digital delivery of its holdings. In some cases
problems with the quality of the original document or microfilm reproduction may result in a lower
quality scan, but it will be legible. In some cases pages may be damaged or missing. Files include OCR
(machine searchable text) when the quality of the scan and the language or format of the text allows.

If preferred, you may request a loan by contacting Center for Research Libraries through your
Interlibrary Loan Office.

Rights and usage

Materials digitized by the Center for Research Libraries are intended for the personal educational and
research use of students, scholars, and other researchers of the CRL member community. Copyrighted
images and texts may not to be reproduced, displayed, distributed, broadcast, or downloaded for other
purposes without the expressed, written permission of the copyright owner.

Center for Research Libraries

Identifier: cflc566d-b150-40b5-8734-flc474f2efc3
Range: Scans 001 - 008

Downloaded on: 2022-05-25 13:49:48



British

Parliamentary Papers

PAPERS RELATING TO THE SLAVE TRADE (1876-88)

Slave Trade 93




IUP LIBRARY OF FUNDAMENTAL SOURCE BOOKS

RESEARCH UNIT DIRECTOR T F Turley

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR S Cashman

The IUP Series of British Parliamentary Papers

CHIEF EDITORIAL ADVISORS

Professor P Ford, Professor Emeritus, Southampton University
and Mrs G Ford

CONSULTANT EDITORS
Professor ] H Smith, Dean of the Faculty of Social Sciences, Southampton University
Professor Oliver MacDonagh, University College, Cork
Christopher Townley, Librarian, University College, Galway
Colman Lyne, National Museum of Canada
Dan O’Keeffe, Librarian, University College, Cork
Professor John W Osborne, Rutgers University, New Jersey

This Series
is published with the active co-operation of
SOUTHAMPTON UNIVERSITY



IRISH UNIVERSITY PRESS SERIES
oF
British
Parliamentary Papers
CORRESPONDENCE
REPORTS

AND OTHER PAPERS
RELATING TO THE SLAVE TRADE

1876-88

Slave Trade
93

\ERS,

WIS g,
J ey

SHANNON - IRELAND



PRINTER’S NOTE

The Printer wishes to draw attention to the many varia-
tions in the graphic quality of this series: broken type,
ink set-off, poor impression and background blemishes are
to be found in the original copy.

Every effort has been made to minimise these faults and’
to make the reprint copy as legible as possible.

© 1971

Irish University Press Shannon Ireland

1
Microforms

Microfilm, microfiche and other forms of micro-publishing
© Irish University Microforms Shannon Ireland

SBN 7165 0822 2

PUBLISHER’S NOTE

The Irish University Press Series of British Parliamentary Papers is a

facsimile reproduction. The original documents in this volume have

been reproduced by photo-lithography and are unabridged even to
the extent of faithfully retaining the printer’s imprint.

The contents of this volume have been printed in their entirety by
Robert Hogg, Printer to the Irish University Press, Shannon, Ireland.

As a result of the arrangement of the documents in subject sets and

of the bringing together in a single book of a number of papers, some

volumes in the Irish University Press Series may include the imprints
of more than one printer.

Irish University Press Shannon Ireland
DUBLIN CORK BELFAST LONDON NEW YORK

T M MacGlinchey Publisher
Robert Hogg  Printer




Contents

For ease of reference IUP editors have
assigned a continuous pagination which
appears on the top outer margin of each page.

Fugitive Slaves

Returns
1876 (51) Vol XLV

Fugitive Slaves

Correspondence respecting the Reception of Fugitive Slaves
on board Her Majesty’s Ships
1876 [c.1413] Vol LXX

Slaves in Foreign Countries

Circulars addressed to British Military and Naval Officers
1876 [c.1480] Vol LXX

Fugitive Slaves

Instructions respecting the Reception of Fugitive Slaves
on board Her Majesty’s Ships
1876 [¢.1593] Vol LXX

Slave Trade in India

Despatches respecting the Practice of the Slave Trade by the '

Subjects of the Native Princes of India :
1876 [c.1546] Vol LXX

Suppression of Land Slave Traffic in Zanzibar

Communications from Dr Kirk
1876 [c.1521] Vol LXX

Suppression of the Slave Trade

Treaty between Great Britain and the Sultan of Zanzibar
supplementary to the Treaty of 5 June 1873
1876 [c.1387] Vol LXXXIV

Fugitive Slaves

Report from Her Majesty’s Consul at Jeddah repsecting a
Fugitive Slave who escaped to Her Majesty’s Ship Fawn
1877 [¢.1800] Vol LXXVIII

Seizure of Slaves
Correspondence respecting the Seizure of Slaves on board the

Rokeby and Koina by Her Majesty’s Ship Riffeman
1877 [c.1862] Vol LXXVIII

Abolition of Slavery (Gold Coast)

Report by Sir David P Chalmers on the Effect of Steps taken
by the Colonial Government
1878 [c.2148] Vol LV

Suppression of the Slave Trade

Treaty between Great Britain and the King of Dahomey
1878 [¢.1902] Vol LXVII

Labour Question in Cuba

Report
1878 [¢.2051] Vol LXVII

East Indies Slave Trade

Annual Report of the Commander-in-Chief
1878 [c.2140] Vol LXVII

Egyptian Slave Trade

Convention between Great Britain and Egypt
1878 [¢.1900] Vol LXVII

IUP Page
Number

11

15

69

81

85

101

111

117

123

141

147

153

159

167

Continued



Contents

Continued

Slavery in Cuba

Correspondence
1878-79 [¢.2423] Vol LXVI

Slaves and Slave Vessels Captured

Return (1874-78)
1878-79 (381) Vol LXVI

Bombardment of Batanga

Correspondence
1880 [¢.2702] Vol LXIX

Bombardment of Onitsha

Correspondence
1880 [c.2538] Vol LXIX

Slavery in Cuba

Correspondence
1880 [c.2614] Vol LXIX

Suppression of the Slave Trade

Convention extending to the German Empire the Treaty of December 1841

between Great Britain Prussia Austria France and Russia
1880 [c.2477] Vol LXXVIII

Suppression of the African Slave Trade

Convention between Great Britain and Turkey
1881 [c.3060] Vol C

Chinese Slavery in Hong Kong

Correspondence respecting the Alleged Existence of Chinese Slavery

in Hong Kong
1882 [c.3185] Vol XLV

Suppression of Traffic in Slaves

Convention between Great Britain and Persia
1882 [c.3341] Vol LXV

- Slaves in Cuba

Report by Acting Consul-General Carden
1882 [c.3397] Vol LXV

Suppression of Slavery and the Slave Trade

Convention between Great Britain and the Sultan of Mohilla
1883 [c.3702] Vol LXVI

Suppression of the Slave Trade

Declaration amending the Convention of January 1880 between
Great Britain and Turkey
1883 [c.3590] Vol LXVI

Slaves in Cuba

Reports by Consul-General Crowe and Vice-Consuls in Cuba
1883 [¢.3627] Vol LXVI

Slave Trade and Slavery in Morocco

Reports
1883 [c.3700] Vol LXVI

Suppression of Slavery and the Slave Trade

Convention between Great Britain and the Sultan of Johanna
1883 [¢.3727] Vol LXVI

IUP Page
Number

177

189

191

209

235

245

251

259

387

391

397

403

411

427

437

Continued



Contents

Continued

Suppression of the Slave Trade

Treaty between Great Britain and the King of Abyssinia
1884 [c.4099] Vol LXXV

Slavery in Egypt

Despatch from Sir E Baring
1884 [c.3935] Vol LXXV

Suppression of the Slave Trade

Correspondence respecting the Execution of the Provisions of the
Convention with Egypt of August 1877
1884-85 [c.4239] Vol LXXIII

Suppression of the Slave Trade

Declaration recording the Accession of Italy to the Convention
of August 1877 between Great Britain and Egypt
1886 [c.4607] Vol LXXIII

Slavery in Egypt
Correspondence
1887 [c.4994] Vol XCII

Slave Trade on the East Coast of Africa

Reports
1888 [c.5578] Vol LXXIV

Suppression of the Slave Trade in East African Waters

Correspondence
1888 [c.5559] Vol LXXIV

IUP Page
Number

443

447

453

461

465

485

577



10



