

The Center for Research Libraries scans to provide digital delivery of its holdings. In some cases problems with the quality of the original document or microfilm reproduction may result in a lower quality scan, but it will be legible. In some cases pages may be damaged or missing. Files include OCR (machine searchable text) when the quality of the scan and the language or format of the text allows.

If preferred, you may request a loan by contacting Center for Research Libraries through your Interlibrary Loan Office.

Rights and usage

Materials digitized by the Center for Research Libraries are intended for the personal educational and research use of students, scholars, and other researchers of the CRL member community. Copyrighted images and texts may not to be reproduced, displayed, distributed, broadcast, or downloaded for other purposes without the expressed, written permission of the copyright owner.

Center for Research Libraries

Identifier: cf1c566d-b150-40b5-8734-f1c474f2efc3

Range: Scans 001 - 008

Downloaded on: 2022-05-25 13:49:48

British Parliamentary Papers

PAPERS RELATING TO THE SLAVE TRADE (1876-88)

IUP LIBRARY OF FUNDAMENTAL SOURCE BOOKS

RESEARCH UNIT DIRECTOR T F Turley

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR S Cashman

The IUP Series of British Parliamentary Papers

CHIEF EDITORIAL ADVISORS

Professor P Ford, Professor Emeritus, Southampton University and Mrs G Ford

CONSULTANT EDITORS

Professor J H Smith, Dean of the Faculty of Social Sciences, Southampton University
Professor Oliver MacDonagh, University College, Cork
Christopher Townley, Librarian, University College, Galway
Colman Lyne, National Museum of Canada
Dan O'Keeffe, Librarian, University College, Cork
Professor John W Osborne, Rutgers University, New Jersey

This Series
is published with the active co-operation of
SOUTHAMPTON UNIVERSITY

OF

British Parliamentary Papers

CORRESPONDENCE
REPORTS
AND OTHER PAPERS
RELATING TO THE SLAVE TRADE
1876-88

Slave Trade 93



PRINTER'S NOTE

The Printer wishes to draw attention to the many variations in the graphic quality of this series: broken type, ink set-off, poor impression and background blemishes are to be found in the original copy.

Every effort has been made to minimise these faults and to make the reprint copy as legible as possible.

C 1971

Irish University Press Shannon Ireland

Microforms

Microfilm, microfiche and other forms of micro-publishing

© Irish University Microforms Shannon Ireland

SBN 7165 0822 2

PUBLISHER'S NOTE

The Irish University Press Series of British Parliamentary Papers is a facsimile reproduction. The original documents in this volume have been reproduced by photo-lithography and are unabridged even to the extent of faithfully retaining the printer's imprint.

The contents of this volume have been printed in their entirety by Robert Hogg, Printer to the Irish University Press, Shannon, Ireland.

As a result of the arrangement of the documents in subject sets and of the bringing together in a single book of a number of papers, some volumes in the Irish University Press Series may include the imprints of more than one printer.

Irish University Press Shannon Ireland
DUBLIN CORK BELFAST LONDON NEW YORK
T M MacGlinchey Publisher
Robert Hogg Printer

Contents	IUP Page Number
For ease of reference IUP editors have assigned a continuous pagination which appears on the top outer margin of each page.	
Fugitive Slaves Returns 1876 (51) Vol XLV	11
Fugitive Slaves Correspondence respecting the Reception of Fugitive Slaves on board Her Majesty's Ships 1876 [c.1413] Vol LXX	15
Slaves in Foreign Countries Circulars addressed to British Military and Naval Officers 1876 [c.1480] Vol LXX	. 69
Fugitive Slaves Instructions respecting the Reception of Fugitive Slaves on board Her Majesty's Ships 1876 [c.1593] Vol LXX	. 81
Slave Trade in India Despatches respecting the Practice of the Slave Trade by the Subjects of the Native Princes of India 1876 [c.1546] Vol LXX	. 85
Suppression of Land Slave Traffic in Zanzibar Communications from Dr Kirk 1876 [c.1521] Vol LXX	101
Suppression of the Slave Trade Treaty between Great Britain and the Sultan of Zanzibar supplementary to the Treaty of 5 June 1873 1876 [c.1387] Vol LXXXIV	111
Fugitive Slaves Report from Her Majesty's Consul at Jeddah repsecting a Fugitive Slave who escaped to Her Majesty's Ship Fawn 1877 [c.1800] Vol LXXVIII	117
Seizure of Slaves Correspondence respecting the Seizure of Slaves on board the Rokeby and Koina by Her Majesty's Ship Rifleman 1877 [c.1862] Vol LXXVIII	123
Abolition of Slavery (Gold Coast) Report by Sir David P Chalmers on the Effect of Steps taken by the Colonial Government 1878 [c.2148] Vol LV	141
Suppression of the Slave Trade Treaty between Great Britain and the King of Dahomey 1878 [c.1902] Vol LXVII	147
Labour Question in Cuba Report 1878 [c.2051] Vol LXVII	153
East Indies Slave Trade Annual Report of the Commander-in-Chief 1878 [c.2140] Vol LXVII	159
Egyptian Slave Trade Convention between Great Britain and Egypt 1878 [c.1900] Vol LXVII	. 167

Contents	IUP Page Number
Continued	
Slavery in Cuba Correspondence 1878–79 [c.2423] Vol LXVI	177
Slaves and Slave Vessels Captured Return (1874–78) 1878–79 (381) Vol LXVI	189
Bombardment of Batanga Correspondence 1880 [c.2702] Vol LXIX	191
Bombardment of Onitsha Correspondence 1880 [c.2538] Vol LXIX	209
Slavery in Cuba Correspondence 1880 [c.2614] Vol LXIX	235
Suppression of the Slave Trade Convention extending to the German Empire the Treaty of December 1841 between Great Britain Prussia Austria France and Russia 1880 [c.2477] Vol LXXVIII	245
Suppression of the African Slave Trade Convention between Great Britain and Turkey 1881 [c.3060] Vol C	251
Chinese Slavery in Hong Kong Correspondence respecting the Alleged Existence of Chinese Slavery in Hong Kong 1882 [c.3185] Vol XLV	259
Suppression of Traffic in Slaves Convention between Great Britain and Persia 1882 [c.3341] Vol LXV	387
Slaves in Cuba Report by Acting Consul-General Carden 1882 [c.3397] Vol LXV	391
Suppression of Slavery and the Slave Trade Convention between Great Britain and the Sultan of Mohilla 1883 [c.3702] Vol LXVI	397
Suppression of the Slave Trade Declaration amending the Convention of January 1880 between Great Britain and Turkey 1883 [c.3590] Vol LXVI	403
Slaves in Cuba Reports by Consul-General Crowe and Vice-Consuls in Cuba 1883 [c.3627] Vol LXVI	411
Slave Trade and Slavery in Morocco Reports 1883 [c.3700] Vol LXVI	427
Suppression of Slavery and the Slave Trade Convention between Great Britain and the Sultan of Johanna 1883 [c.3727] Vol LXVI	437

Contents	IUP Page Number
Continued	
Suppression of the Slave Trade Treaty between Great Britain and the King of Abyssinia 1884 [c.4099] Vol LXXV	443
Slavery in Egypt Despatch from Sir E Baring 1884 [c.3935] Vol LXXV	447
Suppression of the Slave Trade Correspondence respecting the Execution of the Provisions of the Convention with Egypt of August 1877 1884–85 [c.4239] Vol LXXIII	453
Suppression of the Slave Trade Declaration recording the Accession of Italy to the Convention of August 1877 between Great Britain and Egypt 1886 [c.4607] Vol LXXIII	461
Slavery in Egypt Correspondence 1887 [c.4994] Vol XCII	465
Slave Trade on the East Coast of Africa Reports 1888 [c.5578] Vol LXXIV	485
Suppression of the Slave Trade in East African Waters Correspondence	577